

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2436
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.07.2019


HOSTELS FOR ST STUDENTS


2436. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS

 be pleased to state:


(a) the number of girls’ and boys’ hostels for scheduled Tribe students, in Gujarat, area-wise;

(b) whether the Government has implemented any centrally sponsored scheme for the construction of hostels for such students and if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount allocated to Gujarat during the last three years and the current year under the said scheme and the amount spent by Government, out of the amount allocated; and

(d) whether the Government has received any proposal from that State for construction of new hostels and if so, the steps taken by Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(Smt. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)


 (a) to (d): Ministry of Tribal Affairs (MoTA) was earlier running a separate scheme ‘“Hostels for ST Girls and Boys” under which funds were provided to State Governments for construction of hostels as per following norms:


Funding Pattern

Central Share State Share

(i) 100% for girls hostel --

(ii) 100% for boys hostels in LWE areas --

(iii) 100% for UTs --

(iv) 50% for Boys hostel in States. 50%

(v) 90% for Central Universities and remaining

10% by the Universities.

--

(vi) 45% for Universities other than Central

Universities and 10% by the concerned

universities.

45% (In case State does not

contribute, the share is to be borne

by the concerned universities.


Statement showing details of hostels sanctioned to the State of Gujarat under the Scheme is furnished vide Annexure.


    As part of rationalization of schemes of the Ministry, it has been decided to subsume the intervention of construction of hostels under the schemes of ‘Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub-Scheme (SCA to TSS) and Grants under Article 275(1) of the Constitution from 2018-19 onwards. Under the scheme SCA to TSS and Article 275(1) Grants, assistance is provided as 100% grant in the form of an additive to State for tribal development including construction of hostels based on the proposal received from them after appraisal and approval by the Project Appraisal Committee (PAC) in the Ministry. No fund has been sanctioned to Government of Gujarat during the last three years under erstwhile Scheme.


There is no proposal pending with the Ministry for construction of new hostels in Gujarat State under these schemes.


*****


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) to (d) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2436

for answer on 8.7.2019.


Location wise details of hostels sanctioned to Gujarat State under the Scheme „Construction of Hostels for Girls and Boys‟

(Rs. in lakh)

S.No. Location Distt. No. of Seats

Boys Hostels

1. Marla Valsad 47

2. Vadi Surat 50

3. Vodadora Vadodara 100

4. Dabhoi Vadodara 110

5. Surat Surat 160

6 Bhiloda Sabarkantha 60

7 Mundaheda Dahod 25

8 Ukhalda Surat 30

9 Poshina Sabarkantha 60

10 Vansada Navasari 80

11 Jhalod Dahod 30

12 Chorivad Sabarkantha 40

13 Goral Sabarkantha 35

14 Bhikhapura Vadodara 40

15 Karali Vadodara 35

16 Bhensavahi Vadodara 35

17 Pipalgabhan Vadodara 35

18 Vadodara Vadodara 50

19 Dalpura Banaskantha 25

20 Moradungari Vadodara 31

21 Amdara Valsad 26

22 Rankuva Valsad 20

23 Tejgadh Vadodara 20

24 Shamlaji Sabarkantha 135

25 Dabhoi Vadodara 50

26 Vadodara Vadodara 165

27 Mandvi Surat 100

28 Chhotaudaipur Vadodara 50

29 Dhrampur Valsad 50

30 Vyara Surat 75

31 Rajpipali Narmada 150

32 Dodisara Sabarkantha 130

33 Malsamot Narmada 122

34 Thava Bharuch 257

35 Dhrampur Valsad 100

36 Rajpipali Narmada 170

37 Vyara Surat 110

38 Mandvi Surat 120

39 Chhotaudaipur Vadodara 95

40 Devgadhbaria Dahod 75

41 Bodeli Vadodara 20

42 Rellawada Sabarkantha 20

43 Bhiloda Sabarkantha 35

44 Rai Dahod 34


S.No. Location Distt. No. of Seats

45 Suthawad Navasari 55

46 Athawali Vadodara 26

47 Dediapada Narmada 20

48 Raniyar Dahod 65

49 Chopaddabuzarg Godhra 44

50 Vaghodia Vadodara 28

51 Jadeshwar Bharuch 20

52 Chhatrali Vadodara 25

53 Anawal Surat 70

54 Savarmal Valsad 32

55 Katwara Dahod 20

56 PipalwaliVav Banaskantha 34

57 Nana Sebliya Sabarkantha 20

58 JaitvasAmbaji Banaskantha 100

59 JaganaPalanpur Banaskantha 100

60 Dharmpur (GSTDREI) Valsad 100

61 Dharmpur (DSAG) Valsad 100

62 Indu, Vyara Tapi 100

63 Khedbrahma Sabarkantha 100

64 Waghodiya Vadodara 100

65 Kherwa, Mehsana Mehsana 100

66 Vyara Tapi 100

67 Dahod Dahod 100

68 Devgadhbaria Dahod 100

69 Mandvi Surat 100

70 Valsad Valsad 100

71 Dhrampur Valsad 100

72 Netrang Bharuch 100

73 Bharuch Bhrauch 100

74 Kawant Vadodara 100

Girls Hostels

75 Marla Valasd 47

76 Vadi Surat 50

77 Ghatta Surat 50

78 Rupen Surat 100

79 Amba Pardi Surat 80

80 Bamanvad Valsad 25

81 MotaKantharia Sabarkantha 25

82 Madhi Surat 215

83 Sanali Banaskantha 38

84 Limdi Dahod 50

85 Kawant Vadodara 20

86 Jesawada Dahod 76

87 Dahod Dahod 80

88 Chhotaudaipur Vadodhara 95

89 Mandvi Surat 100

90 Isanpur Surat 73

91 Pipalkhed Navasari 76

92 Umarva Bharuch 110

93 Patal Surat 25

94 Dahod Dahod 105


S.No. Location Distt. No. of Seats

95 Chhotaudaipur Vadodhara 95

96 Mandvi Surat 100

97 Bharcuh Bharuch 100

98 Mangrol Vadodara 50

99 Rajpur Sabarkantha 26

100 Dharampur Valsad 45

101 Panvad Vadodara 40

102 Vyara Surat 20

103 Chorivad Sabarkantha 70

104 Rai Dahod 20

105 Adadara Panchmahal 20

106 Khanpur Navasari 30

107 Dalpura Banaskantha 80

108 Savarmal Valsad 30

109 Vansda Navasari 45

110 Gadat Surat 70

111 Sukhsar Dahod 30

112 Chanchvad Bharuch 34

113 Jabchitariya Sabarkantha 35

114 Nava Diwa Bharuch 25

115 Bhachadia Banaskantha 100

116 Gotapada Narmada 100

117 Ambala Chhotaudepur Vadodara 100

118 TejgadhChhotaudepur Vadodara 100

119 GojariyaKawant Vadodara 100

120 Kawant Vadodara 100

121 NarukotJambugoda Panchmahal 100

122 LibholaKadana Panchmahal 100

123 Benda Santrampur Panchmahal 100

124 UsarwanDahod Dahod 100

125 LimkhedaDahod Dahod 100

126 Kaprada, Valsad 100

127 JaitwasDanta Banaskantha 100

128 Amirgadh Banaskantha 100

129 JaitvasAmbaji Banaskantha 100

130 JaganaPalanpur Banaskantha 100

131 Dharmpur Valsad 100

132 Waghodiya Vadodara 100

133 Waghodia Vadodara 100

134 Saputara Ahwa 100

135 Dharmpur Valsad 100

136 Indu Ta Vyara Tapi 100

137 Khedbrahma Sabarkantha 100

138 Kherwa, Mehsana Mehsana 100

139 Vyara Tapi 100

140 Songadh Tapi 100

141 Limkheda Dahod 100

142 Limkheda Dahod 100

143 Ambaji (Jetvas) Banaskantha 100

*****

